FORM PTO 4619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002.

09-24-1999



101153299

Pat	ent and	radem	Commer wk Offici 	•
	SEP	20		
		Steam of Street, or other Persons	-	_ [L

men a constant	ATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY	(6)		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreemen	t		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agence	cies) ecret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) SCHOLFIELD, DAVID U	ω,	06 10 1998		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)]		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached		
Name (line 1) Government of the Uni	ted States of America, as	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) represented by the Se	cretary of the Air Force, The	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) SAF/GCQ		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) 1500 Wilson BLVD Sui	te 304	separate document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON City	VA 22209 State/Country 21p Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad				

09/23/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000032 010465

Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, (PXA PBNT

REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0764

	FORM	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99			
	0140 0054	0007	

Page 2

U.S. Department ≺ Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 509	5 846-1542	
Name Callahan, Kenneth E			
Address (line 1) 377 ABW/JAN			
Address (line 2) 2251 Maxwell SE			
Address (line 3) Kirtland AFB, NM 87	7117		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance document	# 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		ional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for ti	he same property).	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)	
	5,900,986		
		{	
			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number			
only if a U.S. Application Number	r PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number: # 0	1-0465	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	. No	
	Authorization to charge additional rees: Ye	9 ''`	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Keneeth E. Callahan	Lenner Elallation	9/16/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0765



WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, it is the policy of the Government to obtain an option to exercise such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the promises and other valuable considerations, I. David W. Scholfield, the inventor, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, my entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, in and to the aforesaid invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, and his/her successors, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, for the sole use for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent and any continuations, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof are, or may be, granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made; and I do hereby also grant unto the Government of the United States as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, the option to take all of the right, title and interest in said invention or all applications for Letters Patent thereon in all countries foreign to the United States in which the Government of the United States may file, or cause to be filed, applications for Letters Patent, without payment to me of any further consideration; provided, however, that this grant of an option to take foreign rights in my invention, or applications for Letters Patent thereon, shall have force and effect only as to such applications filed in foreign countries within six months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering my invention, or within six months from the declassification of my invention, whichever is later, and that all foreign rights not exercised under the option are left to me subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government of the United States in any patent which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government of the United States and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government of the United States; and I hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary for the preparation and filing of

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0766

such domestic applications, or for the on the shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket	Government to exercise its op et expense relative to such act	tion granted hereunder, except that I ion.
•	Inventor David W. S	Scholfield Scholfield
STATE OF: NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF: BERNALILLO	ss:	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for a New Mexico, on this David W. Scholfield, who being duly Assignment and acknowledged said Assignment acknowledged said acknowledged said acknowledged said acknowledged said acknowledged said acknowledged said acknowledged sai	sworn did say that he is the in	enventor who signed the above
(Seal)	3 il	oby D. Waits
My Commission Expires: 31 May 2001		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/20/1999